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Aida Camacho, Secretary
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Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

RECEIVED
CASE MANAG~F=MENT

OCT 1 9 2018

BOARDOF PUBLIC UTILITII~il
TRENTON, NJ

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of South Jersey Gas Company to Continue its Energy
Efficiency Programs ("EEP IV") and Energy Efficiency Tracker Pursuant to
N.J.S.A. 48:3-98.1
BPU Docket No. GO18030350

Dear Secretary Camacho:

Pursuant to the Office of the Secretary’s Protocol for Expedited Orders, the Petitioner,
South Jersey Gas hereby respectfully requests expedited treatment of the Board of Public
Utilities’ ("Board") Order in the above-referenced matter. Assuming the matter is heard at the
Board’s October 29, 2018 Agenda meeting, expedited treatment is requested solely to provide
for a November 1, 2018 Board Order effective date, rather than the traditional ten (10) days
following issuance of an order, and timely service of the Order on all parties.

If acceptable to you, the Petitioner will accept email transmittal of the Order from the
Board to Stacy Mitchell (smitchell@sjindustries.com) to obviate the need for courier pickup.
The Petitioner will also be in attendance at the November 1, 2018 Agenda meeting and
therefore, present to receive a hardcopy of the Order, if available at that time.

If a courier is required, the Petitioner’s courier information is as follows:

James DeCastro @ Racer
(856) 905-9469
decastro54@gmail.com

1 South Jersey PLaza, Fo[som NJ08037 ¯ T:609.561.9000 F:609.561.8225 ¯ sjindustries.com
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Upon receipt of the Order, the Petitioner will serve all parties of record including:

Stefanie A. Brand, Director,
Division of Rate Counsel, and

Alex Moreau, Deputy Attorney General, for
Staff of the Board

The Petitioner will serve the above parties of record on or prior to November 1, 2018
and will submit the appropriate Affidavit(s) of Service to the Office of the Secretary within
ten (10) days as required by law.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this filing by date stamping the enclosed copy and
returning the same in the self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Respectfull ,y submitted,

A. Esq.
Vice President
Rates & Regulatory Affairs

SAM:Ivk
Enclosure
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BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
TRENTON, NJ

NJ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Aida Camacho, Board Secretary
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
aida.camacho@bpu.nj .gov

Stacy Peterson, Director
Division of Energy
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

Rachel Boylan, Esq., Legal Specialist
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
rachel.boylan@bpu.nj .gov

Sherri Jones, Assistant Director
Economic Development & Emerging Issues
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton New Jersey 08625
sherri.jones@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Ho Richardson, Esq., Legal Specialist
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Stacy.richardson@bpu.nj .gov
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Bart Kilar
Division of Energy
NJ Board of’Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
bart.kilar@bpu.nj.gov

Scott Hunter
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
benjamin.hunter@bpu.nj.gov

Mahogany Hall
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
mahogany.hall@bpu.nj.gov

DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq., Director
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov

Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
fthomas@rpa.nj.gov



Brian O. Lipman, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Kurt S. Lewandowski, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
klewando@rpa.nj.gov

Maura Caroselli, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East From Street, 4th Floor
P. O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
mcarosetli@rpa.nj.gov

Shelly Massey
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
smassey@rpa.nj.gov

RATE COUNSEL CONSULTANTS

Robert J. Henkes
Henkes Consulting
7 Sunset Road
Old Greenwich, CT 06870
rhenkes@optonline.net

Ezra Hausman
ezra@ezrahausman.com

DIVISION OF LAW

Alex Moreau, DAG
NJ Dept. of Law & PuNic Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor
P. O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
aIex.moreau@law.njoag.gov
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SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY

Stacy A. Mitchell, Esq., Vice President
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
South Jersey Gas Company
1 South Jersey Plaza, Route 54
Folsom, NJ 08037
smitchell@sj industries.com

Maureen Minkel, General Manager
Energy Efficiency & Conservation
South Jersey Gas Company
1 South Jersey Plaza, Route 54
Folsom, NJ 08037
mminkel@sj industries.corn

Stefany M. Graham, Manager
Rates & Regulatory Initiatives
South Jersey Gas Company
1 South Jersey Plaza, Route 54
Fotsom, NJ 08037
sgraham@sj industries.corn

Alene Flammer, Rates Analyst
South Jersey Gas Company
1 South Jersey Plaza, Route 54
Folsom, NJ 08037
aflammer@sjindustries.com

Bruce S. Grossman, Manager
Energy Programs
South Jersey Gas Company
1 South Jersey Plaza, Route 54
Folsom, NJ 08037
bgrossman@sjindustries.com

Carolyn A. Jacobs
Regulatory Compliance Specialist
South Jersey Gas Company
1 South Jersey Plaza, Route 54
Folsom, NJ 08037
cjacobs@sjindustries.com

SOUTH JERSEY GAS CONSULTANT

Isaac Gabel-Frank
Gabel Associates
417 Denison Street
Highland Park, NJ 08904
isaac@gabelassociates.com


